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0il and Gas Well Drilling

3137 Virginia Rd, Wellsville KS 66092

Owners: Clay Hughes
Isaac Burbank

Well Log Phone: (785) 979-9493
HB Energy, LLC (913) 963-9127
HB Well #: HB 2

Sec. 34 Twp. 16 Rng, 21 Fax:  (785) 883-2305

Franklin County
FSL: 1510 FEL: 1575
API: 15-059-27000

Start: 04/29/15

End: 05/02/15

Formation Total

Soil & Clay 7

Broken Lime 9

Shale 20

Lime 47

Shale 118

Lime 138

Shale 145

Sand 156 Grey, approximately 3 gal/minute fresh water
Shale 167

Lime 175

Shale 204

Lime 212

Shale 215

Lime 217

Shale 234

Lime 259 Making some water, oil show
Shale 267

Lime 289

Shale 294

Lime 297

Shale 301

Lime 306 Base of the Kansas City / Hertha
Shale 328

Sand 329 Hard

Sand 333 Grey, making some gas
Shale 449

Lime 455

Shale 459

Lime 465

Shale 468

Lime 474

Shale 511
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Lime

Broken Sand
Broken Sand
Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Lime

Lime

Shale
Broken Sand
Sand

Lime

Sand
Broken Sand
Silty Shale
Broken Sand
Shale
Lime & Shelis
Shale

Lime & Shells
Shale

Silty Shaie
Shale
Broken Sand
Shale
Broken Sand
Shale

Sandy Shale
Sand

Shale

Sand

Shale

516
520
522
532
535
541
544
553
554
562
565
568
569
572
574
581 CP
583
587.5
588
590.5
597.5
604
606
627
628
639
641
642
645
652 CP
653
658.5
659
712
715
716
726
733
758
TD

HB Lease #HB 2

Brown sand & limey sand, good bleed
20% brown sand, 80% shale, light bleed

Brown, no oil

Black
Brown, some porosity, good bleed

Sandy brown lime, very soft, very good bleed

Brown, light show, hard

90% light brown sand, 10% shale, no oil
Light brown, no oil

Light brown, no oil

25% brown sand, 75% shale, gassy, fair oil show

Brown sand & shale, no oil

75% brown sand, 25% shale, light bleed
20% brown sand, 80% shale, light bleed

No oil
Brown, no oil

Brown, no oil



HB Lease #HB 2

Prilled an 11" hole to 21’
Drilleda 5 5/8" hole to 758’

04/29/15 set 21’ of 7" surface casing, cemented with 8 sacks of cement.
04/30/15 Cored 1st Squirrel zone.
04/30/15 Cored 2nd/3rd Squirrel zones.

05/01/15 The open hole below permanent casing (657°-758") was filled with
cement by Consolidated 0il Well Services, prior to cementing permanent casing.

05/01/15 set 657" of 2 7/8” 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 clamp,
1 float-shoe, and baffle.
Baffle set at 627’
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